65th Newell Labor Day Rodeo Queen Pageant

Saturday, August 24, 2024

Where: Newell, South Dakota

Age Divisions: Little Miss — ages 5-10

Jr Miss — ages 11-15

Queen — ages 16-23

Contest Tentative Timeline: (depending on number of entries)

8:30 am Contestants meeting @Newell City Hall, 108 3rd St.

8:45 am Judge's Meeting @Newell City Hall

9:00 am Personal Intros/Modeling/Prepared Speech/Impromptu Questions

(open to the public) @Newell City Hall

10:45 am Personal Interviews (not open to the public) @Newell City Hall

Noon Private lunch for the contestants, parents, judges & visiting queens

2:00 pm Horsemanship @Newell Arena (open to the public)

5:00 pm Private supper for the contestants, parents, judges & visiting queens @Newell City Hall

6:30 pm Coronation @Newell City Hall (open to the public)

Entry Deadline/No Late Entries:

Completed Entry must be received by August 10, 2024

If interested please contact:

Cheyenne Winkler (605) 5 15-1137

Email: newelllabordayqueen@gmail.com

